Holy Family Parish May 28

Weekday Masses

There will NOT be weekday Mass offered at Holy Family

Tuesday through Thursday this week. There WILL be
Eucharistic Adoration Tuesday and First Friday Mass at

8am. The regularly scheduled Saturday and Sunday Mass
will be offered.

Plant Project
Teams 6 and 7 are asked to work the Plant Project this

week. We will be working Wednesday and Thursday
morning & afternoon. All volunteers greatly appreciated!

Thank you
Lindsay Area Right to Life thanks all who supported our

Mother’s Day Roses. We and the unborn we fight to
save from abortion thank you.

Memorial Day Services
7:25am: Patriotic Rosary at Holy Family
Church
8:00am Mass at Holy Family
9:00am Military Service at Holy Family
Cemetery
10:15am: Military Service at Cornlea
Cemetery
11:00am Military Service at St. Bernard
Cemetery

Cemetery Display of Flags
On Monday, May 29" at 6pm we will take the flags
down. Any assistance is greatly appreciated as we
honor those who died in service to our country.

Farewell to Fr Olsen and Fr Steve
Please join us in thanking Fr Olsen and Fr Steve for all
they’ve done for our Parish Cluster. Luncheon will be
served at noon on June 4" at Holy Family Gym.

Guild News
Pre-Bazaar Meeting for Leaders & Co-Leaders will be
Tuesday Junel3th at 6:30pm in the Project Center. We
will give you the book assighments that night.
Guild Officers will meet Thursday June 8th at 9am to
review Circle books for the Bazaar.

Parish Office Summer Hours
Monday and Thursday 8:30-noon
Wednesday 8:30-4:30pm
Closed Tuesdays and Fridays
Effective May 22™

**Parish Office will be closed Memorial Day**

Holy Family Alumni Reunion Luncheon
Saturday, June 24 at Holy Family Gym from 11:30-

1:30 Fried chicken, potato salad, cowboy beans,
cole slaw, dinner roll for $20.00/person
Call or email Jenny Herchenbach for more info

jsherche(@gmail.com 402-920-2889
RSVP by June 10

Collection Report May 21

Sunday Giving 1015.00
School Support 1355.00
Bldg & Improve 3.00
Ascension 160.00
Catholic Communication30.00
Loose 478.00
Total 3041.00
50" Anniversary

Fr. James Kramper is celebrating his 50th anniversary
as an ordained priest at an open house on Junell,
2023 at the Beaumont in Wayne, NE from 2 - 8
pm. At the end of each hour, he will give a 5 minute
welcome message. Cards may be sent to F. Kramper at
58664 885th Rd, Newcastle, NE 68757

Celebrating Msgr. Robert Nienaber’s
60" Anniversary of Priesthood

A card shower requested by family:
Msgr. Robert Nienaber

7323 Shitley Apt 312

Omaha, NE 68124

EMHC and Lector Formation
Please consider stepping up to be a Eucharistic
Minister or lector. The formation process is a
combination of 3 online Archdiocesan videos and an
in person tutorial at your parish. Contact or email the
parish office to be provided the video links and
candidate information form.



mailto:jsherche@gmail.com

May Calendar Winners

Margaret Moravec

Dale & Mary Hemmer
McPhillips Brothers
Jacob & Karla Hall Family
Jeff Preister

John & Becky Reichmuth
Richard Bender

Dale Schnitler

Dale & Mary Hemmer
Larry Fischer

Vernell & Lugene Korth
Baylor Bender
McPhillips Brothers

Jeff & Kristen Bender Family
Irene Martischang

Terry & Mary Beth Nienaber
Ross & Breanna Sueper
James & Jack Kurtenbach
Dan & Diane Jarecki

Ray & Cindy Lindhorst
Gary Schumacher

Jeff & Gina Rankin Family
Linda Wiese

Eric & Kate Ternus

Aaron & Shelley Reichmuth
Dale Shanle

Dan & Diane Jarecki

Dean Schnitzler

Bart & Doreen Johnston
Cooper Doremus

Haydan Beller

5/1

5/2

5/3

5/4

5/5

5/6

5/7

5/8

5/9
5/10
5/11
5/12
5/13
5/14
5/15
5/16
5/17
5/18
5/19
5/20
5/21
5/22
5/23
5/24
5/25
5/26
5/27
5/28
5/29
5/30
5/31

R U2 R Vs Sk Vo SR Ve SR Vo SR Vo RV B Vo N Vo BE Vo R Vs IR VoV R Vo Vo R Vo Vo Vo SR Vo Vo R Vo R Vo IR Vo RV RV AV R Vo SEE Vo Vo SR Vo RV 8

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

u U o
o O O o



