Holy Family Parish May 28

Weekday Masses

There will NOT be weekday Mass offered at Holy Family Tuesday through Thursday this week. There WILL be Eucharistic Adoration Tuesday and First Friday Mass at 8am. The regularly scheduled Saturday and Sunday Mass will be offered.

Plant Project

Teams 6 and 7 are asked to work the Plant Project this week. We will be working <u>Wednesday and Thursday</u> morning & afternoon. All volunteers greatly appreciated!

Thank you

Lindsay Area Right to Life thanks all who supported our Mother's Day Roses. We and the unborn we fight to save from abortion thank you.

Memorial Day Services

7:25am: Patriotic Rosary at Holy Family
Church
8:00am Mass at Holy Family
9:00am Military Service at Holy Family
Cemetery
10:15am: Military Service at Cornlea
Cemetery
11:00am Military Service at St. Bernard
Cemetery

Cemetery Display of Flags

On Monday, May 29th at 6pm we will take the flags down. Any assistance is greatly appreciated as we honor those who died in service to our country.

Farewell to Fr Olsen and Fr Steve

Please join us in thanking Fr Olsen and Fr Steve for all they've done for our Parish Cluster. Luncheon will be served at noon on June 4th at Holy Family Gym.

Guild News

Pre-Bazaar Meeting for Leaders & Co-Leaders will be Tuesday June13th at 6:30pm in the Project Center. We will give you the book assignments that night. Guild Officers will meet Thursday June 8th at 9am to review Circle books for the Bazaar.

Parish Office Summer Hours

Monday and Thursday 8:30-noon Wednesday 8:30-4:30pm Closed Tuesdays and Fridays Effective May 22nd **Parish Office will be closed Memorial Day**

Holy Family Alumni Reunion Luncheon

Saturday, June 24 at Holy Family Gym from 11:30-1:30 Fried chicken, potato salad, cowboy beans, cole slaw, dinner roll for \$20.00/person Call or email Jenny Herchenbach for more info jsherche@gmail.com 402-920-2889 RSVP by June 10

Collection Report May 21

OULIVE TELE	00010111001 -
Sunday Giving	1015.00
School Support	1355.00
Bldg & Improve	3.00
Ascension	160.00
Catholic Communi	cation30.00
Loose	478.00
Total	3041.00

50th Anniversary

Fr. James Kramper is celebrating his 50th anniversary as an ordained priest at an open house on June11, 2023 at the Beaumont in Wayne, NE from 2 - 8 pm. At the end of each hour, he will give a 5 minute welcome message. Cards may be sent to F. Kramper at 58664 885th Rd, Newcastle, NE 68757



<u>Celebrating Msgr. Robert Nienaber's</u> <u>60th Anniversary of Priesthood</u>

A card shower requested by family: Msgr. Robert Nienaber 7323 Shirley Apt 312 Omaha, NE 68124

EMHC and Lector Formation

Please consider stepping up to be a Eucharistic Minister or lector. The formation process is a combination of 3 online Archdiocesan videos and an in person tutorial at your parish. Contact or email the parish office to be provided the video links and candidate information form.

May Calendar Winners

<u>May Calendar Winners</u>				
Margaret Moravec	5/1	\$	50	
Dale & Mary Hemmer	5/2	\$	50	
McPhillips Brothers	5/3	\$	50	
Jacob & Karla Hall Family	5/4	\$	50	
Jeff Preister	5/5	\$	50	
John & Becky Reichmuth	5/6	\$	50	
Richard Bender	5/7	\$	50	
Dale Schnitler	5/8		50	
Dale & Mary Hemmer	5/9	\$	50	
Larry Fischer	5/10	\$	50	
Vernell & Lugene Korth	5/11	\$	50	
Baylor Bender	5/12	\$	50	
McPhillips Brothers	5/13	\$	50	
Jeff & Kristen Bender Family	5/14	\$	50	
Irene Martischang	5/15	\$	50	
Terry & Mary Beth Nienaber	5/16	\$	50	
Ross & Breanna Sueper	5/17	\$	50	
James & Jack Kurtenbach	5/18	\$	100	
Dan & Diane Jarecki	5/19	\$	50	
Ray & Cindy Lindhorst	5/20	\$	50	
Gary Schumacher	5/21	\$	50	
Jeff & Gina Rankin Family	5/22	\$	50	
Linda Wiese	5/23	\$	50	
Eric & Kate Ternus	5/24	\$	50	
Aaron & Shelley Reichmuth	5/25	\$	50	
Dale Shanle	5/26	\$	50	
Dan & Diane Jarecki	5/27	\$	50	
Dean Schnitzler	5/28	\$	100	
Bart & Doreen Johnston	5/29	\$	50	
Cooper Doremus	5/30	\$	50	
Haydan Beller	5/31	\$	50	